## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Thursday March 28, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, the Planning Commission of the City of La Cañada Flintridge will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers on the first floor of City Hall, One Civic Center Drive, La Cañada Flintridge, CA 91011, to consider the following item(s):

- 1. CASE NUMBER: 2024 Climate Action and Adaptation Plan
  - LOCATION: Citywide

APPLICANT: City of La Cañada Flintridge

DESCRIPTION: The 2024 Climate Action and Adaptation Plan (2024 CAAP) is meant to serve as a guiding document towards GHG reductions both in municipal operations and community wide. It is designed as a comprehensive strategy to reduce emissions (including those associated with Vehicle Miles Traveled) in a manner consistent with state guidelines and regulations, and to identify cost-effective opportunities to existing and future residents, businesses, and development projects for a more sustainable community. The 2024 CAAP is intentionally a living document that can be revised as needed with clear and transparent metrics by which progress can be both assessed and measured. The 2024 CAAP uses a baseline year of 2019 and a horizon year of 2045 (target year for carbon neutrality). The City of La Cañada Flintridge has prepared an Initial Study (IS)/ Negative Declaration (ND) for the project, which was available for public review and comment from January 17 – February 17, 2024. The Planning Commission will make a recommendation to the City Council on the 2024 CAAP and adoption of the Negative Declaration. (Case Planner: Susan Koleda)

Availability of Documents: Additional information pertaining to the project(s) is available for review at the Department of Community Development, One Civic Center Drive, La Cañada Flintridge, CA 91011. Staff reports are available through the city's website at: cityoflcf.org/city-clerk/agenda-minutes/. The agenda and staff report(s) for the public hearing will be available for inspection by members of the public during business hours and/or on the City's website at least 72 hours in advance of the scheduled hearing.

Public Comments: All interested persons will be given the opportunity to speak at the public hearing. The order of items on the agenda will be determined the week prior to the hearing. Any interested party is invited to send written comments to: Department of Community Development, One Civic Center Drive, La Cañada Flintridge, CA 91011. Please include the Case Number(s) and Location in any correspondence. Pursuant to all applicable laws and regulations, including without limitation, California Government Code Section 65009 and/or California Public Resources Code Section 21177, if you challenge in court any of the above decisions, you may be limited to raising only those issues raised at the public hearing(s) described in this notice, or in correspondence delivered to the Community Development Department, at or prior to the public hearing.

Ad # 10802-058 Susan Koleda, AICP, Director of Community Development